# 19500000504

(Requestor's New 890 S.W. 87 AVEN (Aldress) MIAMI, FLORIDA (City, State, Zip	UE, SUITE: 16 33174 (305)552-5973	OFFICE USE ONLY	00001528963
	•	-07	/03/9501024003 **337.50 ****337.50
CORPORATION NAN	4E(s) & DOCUMENT NUMBI		
	lo 00	EK(S) (II KIIOMI);	
1. (Corporal	lon Home)	. (Document #)	
2.	·	(D) dament 4 (	
	on Name)	(Decument #)	M
3. (Corporat	on Name)	(Document #)	
4.	lon Name)	30,5	YUU
Walk in Pi	vill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	6236
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	APPENDED NO.	97
Profit	Amendment •		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	rector	<b>X</b>
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	X	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		5 J
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	<b>/</b> \$	O PH 12: 32
Annual Report	Foreign		Sec. 23
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		>
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		
	Trademark	<del> </del>	
	<del></del>	Examiner's	Initials 17 mm

Other

CR2E031(10/92)



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B, Mortham Secretary of State

June 26, 1995

**LAZARUS** 

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: T3, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W95000012990

We have received your document for T3, L.L.C. and check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", or their abbreviation "L.C." "L.L.C." is not an acceptable suffix in the state of Florida. Please note the periods as punctuation must be included in the suffix.

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

If the limited liability company will be managed by a manager or managers, a statement to that effect is required as well as the names and street addresses of such managers who are to serve as managers; or if the management is reserved to the members, a statement to that effect is required as well as the names and street addresses of the managing members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6903.

Nancy Hendricks Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00031227

FILED

95 JIM 30 PH 12: 32

TALLAHASSLE, FLORIDA

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

T3 L.C.

The undersigned members to these Articles of Organization hereby associate themselves together to form a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the state of Florida.

### ARTICLE\_I

### NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is T3, L.C.

# ARTICLE II

# GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS

The Limited Liability Company may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE III

### **MEMBERSHIP**

All memberships shall be payable in cash, notes or other property at a valuation to be fixed by the Board of Managers at a meeting called for that purpose. Property may be purchased or paid for with memberships at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Managers. The members by vote of a majority in interest may sell further memberships as they deem necessary at a price to be determined in their discretion. Any new membership interests shall reduce the existing percentages pro-rata. However, whenever new membership interests are sold the existing members shall have preemptive rights.

### ARTICLE IV

# INITIAL AND AUTHORIZED CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this Limited Liability Company will begin

business is not less than \$100, to be contributed as set out in Article IX. The authorized capital shall be \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ but may be increased by amending those articles as provided in article X.

# ARTICLE Y

# TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Limited Liability Company is to exist for thirty (30) years. The remaining members may vote to continue the Limited Liability Company's business without regard to the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

### ARTICLE VI

### **ADDRESS**

The initial post office address of the principal office of this Limited Liability Company in the State of Florida is 7135 S.W. 109 Terrace, Miami, FL 33156. The Board of Managers may from time to time move the principal office to another address in Florida.

# ARTICLE VII

# **MANAGERS**

This Limited Liability Company shall, if voted by the members, have not less than one manager, however, the number of managers may be increased or diminished from time to time by Regulations adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one. The Managers may manage the company in accordance with regulations passed by the members of the Company as the members may desire.

### ARTICLE VIII

### INITIAL MANAGERS

The name and post office address of the members of the first Board of Managers, if any, shall be determined by vote of the membership.

### ARTICLE IX

### ORIGINAL MEMBERS

The name and post office address of the original members of these Articles of Organization, the original percentage of ownership that they agree to take and the value of the consideration, payable in cash and notes as agreed between the members, therefore is:

Nama	Address	Ownership	Consideration
Thomas Hogan	7135 S.W. 109 Torrace Miami, FL 33156	52%	
Korry E. Hogan	513 Peachtree Hills Circle Atlanta, GA 30305	a 16%	
Thomas D. Hogan IV	4146 B Knob Oak Lane Charlotte, NC 28211	16%	
Elizaboth Hogan	7135 S.W. 109 Terrace Miami, FL 33156	16%	

### ARTICLE X

### AMENDMENT

These articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved at a members' meeting by a majority in interest of the membership entitled to vote thereon, unless all the managers and all the members sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these articles of Organization be made.

## ARTICLE XI

# REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

That T3, L.C., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Organization at the County of Dade, State of Florida, hereby designates Arazoza & Comas as its Registered Agent, to accept services within the State. The registered office of the Limited Liability Company shall be at 101 Madeira Ave., Coral Gables, Fl 33134.

WITNESS the hand and seal of the members in Dade County, State of Florida, this 20 day of 500 \_\_\_, 1995.

$\mathcal{C}^{*}$	<u></u>	·
.*	Thomas Hogan	
	KIMM E. HOL)	
•	Korry E. Hogan	
	Thomas D. Hogan IV	
	Elizabeth Hogan	
STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS:		
COUNTY OF DADE )	7/	1. Dr. L. H2508235073
be one of the original me	ification or if blank is person embers to the forgoing Article orn, acknowledges that he sign	nally known to me to
22 day of	seal at Coral Gables, Dade Co	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORID AT LARGE	A THE STRUCKTING FARY SEAL
My commission expires:		HANCY THE BLANDEZ  ORIGINAL SUPPLIES SWITE OF HIGHDA  COMMUNION NO. CCT. 2584  1. 415 COMMUNICATION FAR. JULY 22 1997
STATE OF FLOREDA ) SS:		
COUNTY OF DADE, ) -		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
original members to the for	before me, Kerry E. Hogan who p f blank is personally known to rgoing Articles of T3, L.C., wh that he signed the same for th	o being by me first
Aum wangad		_
day of june	Seal at Goral Gables, Dade Co	ounty, Florida this
-	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	A
My commission expires:	, -	
Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgia My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 1997		

STATE OF FLORIDA (Archina) SS:

PERSONALLY appeared before me, Thomas D. Hogan IV, who produced TL. Lic. HOSD 8246 2078 identification or if blank is personally known to me to be one of the original members to the forgoing Articles of T3, h.C., who being by me first duly sworn, acknowledges that he signed the same for the purposes therein expressed. withess my hand and seal at Coral Gables, Dade-County, Florida this \_\_\_\_\_, 1995. 20 day of 5une ML BULLDON PUBLIC, STATE OF PLORIDA MONTH CANOLINA AT LARGE My commission expires: 3-25-98 STATE OF FLORIDA SS: COUNTY OF DADE 71.De.L. H250-221-61-6240 PERSONALLY appeared before me, Elizabeth Hogan, who produced QXD. 4/4/2000 identification or if blank is personally known to me to be one of the original members to the forgoing Articles of T3, I..C., who being by me first duly sworn, acknowledges that he signed the same for the purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal at Coral Gables, Dade County, Florida this cl day of TINDE , 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC,

AT LARGE

FLORIDA

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

MANCY HERNANDEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. CC292384

COMMISSION NO. CC292384

MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 29,1997

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida statutes, the following is submitted:

FIRST: That T3, 1.C., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at the County of Dade, State of Florida, has named Arazoza & Comas P.A., as its Agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Registered Agent CARLOS S. ARAZOZA

Date 6/23/45

G:\wp51\corp\llc\t3.llc

FILED
95 JUN 30 PH 12: 32
NELKNIKUSH PT PINE

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of <u>T3, L,C,</u> deposes and says:

- 1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member (s) is \$1,000.00.
- 3) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member (s) is \$1,000.00. This total includes amounts from 2 and 1 above.

Thomas Hogan
Authorized Representative

}
Ś
at on this day personally appeared before me, an officer all sister oaths and take acknowledgements, personally known to me/or who presented the following and who executed the additional days and the acknowledged before me that he executed the
official seal at the County of Dade, this day of
n L n

